



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID NO: 2017-762**

**BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	104	6001	SY	61.00	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$32.40	\$1,976.40	\$53.00	\$3,233.00	\$12.41	\$757.01
2.	104	6026	LF	33	REMOVE CONC (GUTTER)	\$14.40	\$475.20	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$6.53	\$215.49
3.	105	6015	SY	1,298	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (8"-10")	\$7.26	\$9,423.48	\$7.30	\$9,475.40	\$10.45	\$13,564.10
4.	110	6001	CY	1,077	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$9.60	\$10,339.20	\$112.00	\$120,624.00	\$19.59	\$21,098.43
5.	132	6002	CY	1	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY A)	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.63	\$17.63
6.	170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$117,600.00	\$117,600.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,603.54	\$40,603.54
7.	192	6017	SY	2,640	VEGETATION BARRIER	\$2.40	\$6,336.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2.00	\$3.00	\$7,920.00	\$2.09	\$5,517.60
8.	192	6028	EA	252.00	PLANT MATERIAL (1 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$31.20	\$7,862.40	\$11.00	\$2,772.00	\$11.10	\$2,797.20
9.	192	6030	EA	18	PLANT MATERIAL (3 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$33.60	\$604.80	\$21.60	\$388.80	\$23.50	\$423.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4				
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
10.	192	6031	EA	635.0	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL)(SHRUB)	\$36.00	\$22,860.00	\$21.60	\$13,716.00	\$26.12	\$16,586.20
11.	192	6046	EA	34	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$588.00	\$19,992.00	\$540.00	\$18,360.00	\$607.29	\$20,647.86
12.	192	6015	LF	104	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 4" CAL) (B&B)	\$630.00	\$65,520.00	\$650.00	\$67,600.00	\$816.25	\$84,890.00
13.	192	6015	LF	1,741	LANDSCAPE EDGE	\$4.80	\$8,356.80	\$8.15	\$14,189.15	\$4.24	\$7,381.84
14.	193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$1,440.00	\$17,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$13,320.00
15.	193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$1,530.00	\$18,360.00	\$162.00	\$1,944.00	\$840.00	\$10,080.00
16.	247	6061	SY	673	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TYA GR1 - 2)(6")	\$14.40	\$9,691.20	\$23.00	\$15,479.00	\$14.12	\$9,502.76
17.	247	6368	SY	2,317	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 1 - 2)(4")	\$14.40	\$33,364.80	\$8.20	\$18,999.40	\$12.45	\$28,846.65
18.	310	6006	GAL	448	PRIME COAT (CSS - 1H)	\$7.08	\$3,171.84	\$9.30	\$4,166.40	\$9.80	\$4,390.40

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19.	341	6028	TON	366	D-GR HMA TY-C PG70-22	\$117.60	\$43,041.60	\$100.00	\$36,600.00	\$111.00	\$40,626.00
20.	479	6001	EA	4	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00
21.	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
22.	502	6001	MO	9	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$3,840.00	\$34,560.00	\$6,300.00	\$56,700.00	\$4,571.00	\$41,139.00
23.	506	6020	SY	78	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	\$19.20	\$1,497.60	\$18.00	\$1,404.00	\$32.65	\$2,546.70
24.	506	6024	SY	78	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$19.59	\$1,528.02
25.	506	6043	LF	65	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$9.60	\$624.00	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$16.33	\$1,061.45
26.	506	6045	LF	65	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (6")	\$18.00	\$1,170.00	\$9.00	\$585.00	\$2.61	\$169.65
27.	529	6012	LF	1,739	CONC CURB (SLOTTED)	\$16.68	\$29,006.52	\$8.00	\$13,912.00	\$11.10	\$19,302.90

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID NO: 2017-762**

**BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
28.	531	6008	EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$9,795.00	\$19,590.00
29.	644	6001	EA	17	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1) SA(P)	\$708.00	\$12,036.00	\$578.00	\$9,826.00	\$620.00	\$10,540.00
30.	644	6076	EA	16	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$162.00	\$2,592.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00
31.	666	6048	LF	69	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100ML)	\$12.60	\$869.40	\$11.50	\$793.50	\$13.71	\$945.99
32.	666	6078	EA	2	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(WORD)(100ML)	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$326.50	\$653.00
33.	678	6008	LF	69	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$11.40	\$786.60	\$10.30	\$710.70	\$12.41	\$856.29
34.	678	6016	EA	2	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$391.00	\$782.00
35.	1,005	6001	CY	222	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE I)	\$66.00	\$14,652.00	\$92.00	\$20,424.00	\$111.00	\$24,642.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID NO: 2017-762**

**BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	<b>J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	<b>KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4								
<b>BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
<b>ITEM-CODE</b>											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
36.	6,001	6002	EA	2	PORTABLE CHANGEALBE MESSAGE SIGN	\$3,840.00	\$7,680.00	\$8,650.00	\$17,300.00	\$5,877.00	\$11,754.00
37.	ELP1	6001	EA	4	FIXED BOLLARD	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$653.00	\$2,612.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID I; ITEMS 1-37</b>						<b>\$537,513.84</b>		<b>\$557,989.35</b>		<b>\$489,728.71</b>	

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID NO: 2017-762**

**BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
38.	416	6052	LF	246	DRILLED SHAFT (12 IN)	\$162.00	\$39,852.00	\$184.00	\$45,264.00	\$261.00	\$64,206.00
39.	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$24,940.52	\$24,940.52	\$19,694.05	\$19,694.05	\$26,120.00	\$26,120.00
40.	618	6016	LF	738	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (1")	\$4.68	\$3,453.84	\$17.30	\$12,767.40	\$20.88	\$15,409.44
41.	618	6023	LF	3,202	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$7.08	\$22,670.16 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$22,670.00	\$11.80	\$37,783.60	\$14.27	\$45,692.54
42.	618	6024	LF	371	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$28.80	\$10,684.80	\$20.45	\$7,586.95	\$24.70	\$9,163.70
43.	620	6006	LF	3,936	ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED	\$0.96	\$3,778.56	\$1.00	\$3,936.00	\$0.97	\$3,817.92 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$359.87
44.	620	6008	LF	15,066	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	\$1.32	\$19,887.12	\$1.15	\$17,325.90	\$1.36	\$20,489.76
45.	620	6016	LF	58,950	ELEC CONDR (NO.2) INSULATED	\$2.62	\$154,449.00	\$1.50	\$88,425.00	\$1.83	\$107,878.50
46.	624	6001	EA	18	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	\$240.00	\$4,320.00	\$426.00	\$7,668.00	\$514.83	\$9,266.94

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS  
 BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

BID NO: 2017-762  
 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
47.	624	ELP1	EA	303	ROUND GROUND PULLBOX	\$54.00	\$16,362.00	\$160.00	\$48,480.00	\$192.75	\$58,403.25
48.	628	6233	EA	6	ELC SRV TY C 120/240 200 (NS)AL(E)GC(O)	\$16,354.80	\$98,128.80	\$9,455.00	\$56,730.00	\$11,432.00	\$68,592.00
49.	ELP 2	6001	EA	123	BOLLARD LIGHTING	\$1,020.00	\$125,460.00	\$926.00	\$113,898.00	\$1,119.00	\$137,637.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID II; ITEMS 38-49</b>						\$523,986.80		\$459,558.90		\$566,677.05 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE	\$563,219.00

Approved By:     /s/      
 Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
50.	104	6015	SY	24	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$24.00	\$576.00	\$16.40	\$393.60	\$10.45	\$250.80
51.	104	6021	LF	36	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	\$9.60	\$345.60	\$22.80	\$820.80	\$10.45	\$376.20
52.	105	6011	SY	624	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2" - 6")	\$9.90	\$6,177.60	\$6.00	\$3,744.00	\$14.37	\$8,966.88
53.	110	6003	CY	12	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	\$14.40	\$172.80	\$101.00	\$1,212.00	\$13.06	\$156.72
54.	450	6047	LF	25	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY A)	\$123.00	\$3,075.00	\$309.00	\$7,725.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00
55.	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$6,745.94	\$6,745.94	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,918.00	\$3,918.00
56.	506	6043	LF	233	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$9.60	\$2,236.80	\$1.50	\$349.50	\$16.33	\$3,804.89
57.	506	6045	LF	233	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (6")	\$18.00	\$4,194.00	\$7.00	\$1,631.00	\$2.61	\$608.13
58.	529	6005	LF	288	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	\$10.68	\$3,075.84	\$27.00	\$7,776.00	\$9.80	\$2,822.40

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   07/24/2017





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
59.	529	6008	LF	386	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$12.60	\$4,863.60	\$25.00	\$9,650.00	\$9.80	\$3,782.80
60.	529	6011	LF	36	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	\$9.48	\$341.28	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.45	\$376.20
61.	529	6016	LF	25	CONC CURB (TY F1)	\$62.40	\$1,560.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
62.	531	6001	SY	1,144	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$36.00	\$41,184.00	\$36.00	\$41,184.00	\$39.18	\$44,821.92
63.	531	6010	EA	12	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$1,320.00	\$15,840.00	\$945.00	\$11,340.00	\$1,240.00	\$14,880.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-762**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KARLSRUHER INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
		ITEM-CODE									
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
64.	644	6001	EA	15	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1) SA(P)	\$642.00	\$9,630.00	\$578.00	\$8,670.00	\$620.00	\$9,300.00
65.	644	6076	EA	1	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
66.	752	6006	EA	1	TREE REMOVAL (12" - 18" DIA)	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$326.00	\$326.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID III; ITEMS 50-66</b>						\$102,838.46 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$100,897.15		\$104,187.90		\$99,710.94 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$99,710.96	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>						<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	

Approved By:     /s/      
 Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	104	6001	SY	61.00	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	104	6026	LF	33	REMOVE CONC (GUTTER)	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	105	6015	SY	1,298	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (8"-10")	\$18.00	\$23,364.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	110	6001	CY	1,077	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$32.00	\$34,464.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	132	6002	CY	1	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY A)	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	192	6017	SY	2,640	VEGETATION BARRIER	\$1.70	\$4,488.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	192	6028	EA	252.00	PLANT MATERIAL (1 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$22.00	\$5,544.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.	192	6030	EA	18	PLANT MATERIAL (3 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$32.00	\$576.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC					
						EL PASO, TX					
						BIDDER 4 OF 4					
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
10.	192	6031	EA	635.0	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL)(SHRUB)	\$42.00	\$26,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	192	6046	EA	34	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$530.00	\$18,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	192	6015	LF	104	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 4" CAL) (B&B)	\$950.00	\$98,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	192	6015	LF	1,741	LANDSCAPE EDGE	\$4.00	\$6,964.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	247	6061	SY	673	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TYA GR1 - 2)(6")	\$15.00	\$10,095.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17.	247	6368	SY	2,317	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 1 - 2)(4")	\$11.00	\$25,487.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18.	310	6006	GAL	448	PRIME COAT (CSS - 1H)	\$7.00	\$3,136.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19.	341	6028	TON	366	D-GR HMA TY-C PG70-22	\$135.00	\$49,410.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20.	479	6001	EA	4	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21.	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22.	502	6001	MO	9	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23.	506	6020	SY	78	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24.	506	6024	SY	78	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25.	506	6043	LF	65	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26.	506	6045	LF	65	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (6")	\$6.00	\$390.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27.	529	6012	LF	1,739	CONC CURB (SLOTTED)	\$18.00	\$31,302.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
28.	531	6008	EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29.	644	6001	EA	17	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1) SA(P)	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30.	644	6076	EA	16	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31.	666	6048	LF	69	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100ML)	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32.	666	6078	EA	2	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(WORD)(100ML)	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33.	678	6008	LF	69	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$18.00	\$1,242.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34.	678	6016	EA	2	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35.	1,005	6001	CY	222	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	\$84.00	\$18,648.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
<b>BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
<b>ITEM-CODE</b>											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
36.	6,001	6002	EA	2	PORTABLE CHANGEALBE MESSAGE SIGN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37.	ELP1	6001	EA	4	FIXED BOLLARD	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID I; ITEMS 1-37</b>						\$591,781.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID NO: 2017-762**

**BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					<b>MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC</b>  <b>EL PASO, TX</b> <b>BIDDER 4 OF 4</b>						
BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
38.	416	6052	LF	246	DRILLED SHAFT (12 IN)	\$30.00	\$7,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39.	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$20,280.70	\$20,280.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40.	618	6016	LF	738	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (1")	\$5.50	\$4,059.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41.	618	6023	LF	3,202	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$6.00	\$19,212.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42.	618	6024	LF	371	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$60.00	\$22,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43.	620	6006	LF	3,936	ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED	\$1.20	\$4,723.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44.	620	6008	LF	15,066	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	\$1.35	\$20,339.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45.	620	6016	LF	58,950	ELEC CONDR (NO.2) INSULATED	\$2.00	\$117,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46.	624	6001	EA	18	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID NO: 2017-762**

**BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						<b>MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC</b>  <b>EL PASO, TX</b> <b>BIDDER 4 OF 4</b>					
<b>BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
<b>ITEM-CODE</b>											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
47.	624	ELP1	EA	303	ROUND GROUND PULLBOX	\$230.00	\$69,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48.	628	6233	EA	6	ELC SRV TY C 120/240 200 (NS)AL(E)GC(O)	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49.	ELP 2	6001	EA	123	BOLLARD LIGHTING	\$1,210.00	\$148,830.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID II; ITEMS 38-49</b>						\$510,874.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC					
						EL PASO, TX					
						BIDDER 4 OF 4					
BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
	ITEM-CODE										
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
50.	104	6015	SY	24	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51.	104	6021	LF	36	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52.	105	6011	SY	624	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2" - 6")	\$10.00	\$6,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53.	110	6003	CY	12	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54.	450	6047	LF	25	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY A)	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55.	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56.	506	6043	LF	233	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$2.00	\$466.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57.	506	6045	LF	233	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (6")	\$6.00	\$1,398.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58.	529	6005	LF	288	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	\$16.00	\$4,608.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2017-762

BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	--	--	--

### BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
59.	529	6008	LF	386	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$18.00	\$6,948.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60.	529	6011	LF	36	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61.	529	6016	LF	25	CONC CURB (TY F1)	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
62.	531	6001	SY	1,144	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$45.00	\$51,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63.	531	6010	EA	12	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date:     07/24/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: RIVERBEND MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-762**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						<b>MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC</b>  <b>EL PASO, TX</b> <b>BIDDER 4 OF 4</b>					
<b>BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
<b>ITEM-CODE</b>											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
64.	644	6001	EA	15	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1) SA(P)	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
65.	644	6076	EA	1	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66.	752	6006	EA	1	TREE REMOVAL (12" - 18" DIA)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID III; ITEMS 50-66</b>						<b>\$123,035.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>						<b>YES</b>					

Approved By:     /s/      
 Date:     07/24/2017